Groundwater Transfer Review Summary Form

Transfer/PA # T- <u>13644</u>	
GW Reviewer <u>D. Boschmann</u> Date Review Completed: <u>4/19/2021</u>	
Summary of Same Source Review:	
☐ The proposed change in point of appropriation is not within the same aquifer as per OAR 690-380-2110(2).	
Summary of Injury Review:	
\Box The proposed transfer will result in another, existing water right not receiving previously available water to which it is legally entitled or result in significant interference with a surface water source as pe 690-380-0100(3).	
Summary of GW-SW Transfer Similarity Review:	
$\hfill\Box$ The proposed SW-GW transfer doesn't meet the definition of "similarly" as per OAR 690-380-2130.	
This is only a summary. Documentation is attached and should be read thoroughly to understand the basis for determinations.	

Version: 20210204



Application: T-13644

Proposed Changes:

Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1271 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

□ POA □ USE

Reviewer(s): Darrick E. Boschmann

⊠ APOA

 \square POU

Date Reviewed

Ground Water Review Form:
☐ Water Right Transfer
□ Permit Amendment
\square GR Modification
\square Other
Applicant Name: Otley Brothers Inc.
\square SW \rightarrow GW \boxtimes RA
☐ OTHER
Date of Review: <u>4/19/2021</u>
by GW Mgr. and Returned to WRSD: JTI 4/21/21
afficient to evaluate whether the proposed
ication do not correspond to the water rights
eports or a description of the well construction body developed or proposed to be developed.
his transfer:
47 which authorizes groundwater pumping

	information provided in the application is insufficient to evaluate whether the proposed sfer may be approved because:
	The water well reports provided with the application do not correspond to the water rights affected by the transfer.
	The application does not include water well reports or a description of the well construction details sufficient to establish the ground water body developed or proposed to be developed.
	Other
١.	Basic description of the changes proposed in this transfer:
	This application is related to permit G-17647 which authorizes groundwater pumping
	from 5 wells for primary irrigation of 426.0 acres in the Malheur Lake Basin:
	POD 1 = "BV1" = L-55909 – No well log
	POD 2 = "BV2" = HARN 51892
	POD 3 = "BV3" = HARN 51895
	POD 4 = "BV4" = HARN 51894
	POD 5 = "BV5" = not constructed
	The following changes are proposed:
	1. Add five APOA wells:
	"#6" = HARN 52808
	"#7" = HARN 52101
	"#8" = HARN 52802
	"#9" = HARN 52801
	"#10" = HARN 52616

Page 1 of 4 Version: 20210204

should be minimal.

Page 2 of 4 Version: 20210204

Transfer Application: T-13644

Ground Water Review Form

6.	For SW-GW transfers, will the proposed change in point of diversion affect the surface water source similarly (as per OAR 690-380-2130) to the authorized point of diversion specified in the water use subject to transfer? Yes No Comments:
7.	What conditions or other changes in the application are necessary to address any potential issues identified above: <u>none.</u>
8.	Any additional comments: There is no well log for POD 1 = "BV1" = L-55909.

Transfer Application: T-13644

Page 3 of 4 Version: 20210204

